

## Akuymen Technologies Corp. Engages NMS Capital Advisors as its Exclusive Investment Banking Advisor

BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, January 26, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- January 26, 2016 – (Beverly Hills, California) NMS Capital Advisors, LLC ("NMS") a leading global focused investment banking and asset management firm, announced today that it been engaged by Akuymen Technologies Corp. ("Akuymen™") as its exclusive financial advisor and



investment bank providing financial advisory, strategic advisory, M&A advisory and investment banking services related to Akuymen's overall global business and capitalization plan.

Headquartered in Mountain View, California, Akuymen is a global, disruptive technology firm that designs, develops, manufactures and delivers innovative electronic and mobile technology products to consumers worldwide.

Trevor M. Saliba, Chairman and CEO of NMS said "It's a privilege to work with such a visionary thought leader and innovator as Aasim Saied. Mr. Saied has truly created, in my opinion, a company and product line that literally will change the way individuals use telephones and tablets as an indispensable part of their everyday personal and business life comparably only to the legendary Steve Jobs and Apple". Darrell W. Rideaux, Vice President of Business Development for NMS was responsible for originating the Akuymen client relationship.

Aasim Saied, Chairman and CEO of Akuymen said "With the engagement of NMS, we are able to strengthen our global legal and banking team as we continue to close out our current capital raise, prepare for additional product launches, future innovation financing and consummation of global strategic alliances. We look forward to working with Trevor, Darrell and the entire NMS team."

The Akyumen Projector Phones and Projector Tablets are portable, lightweight, easy to use and ideal for today's mobile users who have can have a TV or home theater sized screen anywhere, anytime. Akyumen's devices features nano-technology materials and engineering to make the device efficient, powerful and much more advanced than other existing devices in the market.

Akyumen Hawk is the world's thinnest Projector Phone with powerful specifications and runs on Android OS featuring key applications including Akyumen TV (State of the Art Content Platform) and Saber Chat (Secure Highly Encrypted Chat Application).

Akyumen Falcon Enterprise and Edu Version, are a powerful 4 in 1 devices including Microsoft Windows 10 Operating System and Microsoft Office Applications in various higher education institutions world-wide. The Falcon has a built-in HD projector technology to project content from the

device in a large screen, like a theater in the palm of your hands. The device runs on an Intel Quad Core Processor and includes wireless module for internet data connectivity through Telecom Carriers globally.

About Akuymen Technologies Corp.

Akyumen Technologies Corp (Akyumen) is a privately held US company and operates globally. Akyumen designs, develops, manufactures and delivers innovative electronic and mobile technology products to consumers worldwide. The company values the social responsibility of providing open access to tools and information to enhance the human experience globally. Akyumen is launching its devices in niche markets globally.

Website: <a href="https://www.akyumen.com">https://www.akyumen.com</a>,

Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/akyumencorp">http://www.facebook.com/akyumencorp</a>

About NMS Capital Advisors, LLC

Founded in 2006, NMS Capital Advisors, LLC is a leading full service, global focused investment banking, securities and wealth management firm headquartered in Beverly Hills, California. We provide a full array of investment banking and advisory services including debt and equity capital raising for public and private companies, mergers and acquisitions, cross-border advisory, private equity and hedge fund advisory, valuations and fairness opinions, EB-5 capital advisory, securities brokerage and other strategic advisory services. Together with our affiliated registered investment advisory firm, NMS Capital Asset Management, Inc. we offer wealth management, alternative investments, insurance and asset management services. NMS Capital Advisors is registered broker-dealer with the Securities and Exchange Commission. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.nmsadvisors.com">www.nmsadvisors.com</a>. 2016 NMS Capital Advisors, LLC TM NMS Capital Advisors, LLC is a registered broker dealer and, Member of FINRA, MSRB and SIPC.

Stacey Lavender-Mayes NMS Capital Advisors LLC 310-855-0020 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.